

College of Agriculture



December 4, 2024

The Annual Midwest Mint Growers Conference will be held on **February 27-28, 2025**, at Holiday Inn – Lafayette City Centre in Lafayette, Indiana. This conference will host Midwestern mint growers from Indiana, Wisconsin and Michigan. The annual gathering of growers, mint oil buyers, regulators, industry professionals, scientists and extension professionals create an ideal platform for networking and exchange of the latest developments in research and technology, as well as providing time to reconnect with customers and colleagues in the Midwest Mint Industry. The program is a joint effort of Purdue University, the Indiana Mint Market Development & Research Council and Wisconsin Mint Growers Association.

Now accepting Sponsorships for the 2025 Annual Midwest Mint Conference!

Why sponsor?

- Gain visibility for your brand
- Showcase your corporate support for the mint industry
- Help create the premier professional development event for Midwestern mint growers and agricultural professionals
- Engage leaders in agriculture

Your participation greatly benefits the mint industry represented at this critical meeting by keeping registration costs as low as possible. If you would like to provide sponsorship, *please do so by January 31, 2025*. Your sponsorship will be prominently displayed at the conference.

If you have any questions, please contact Meredith Cobb via email at mcobb2@purdue.edu

You can now register and make sponsor payments online with a credit card! Please visit: am.ticketmaster.com/purdue/buy/mint2025

Registration at the door is cash or check only!

You can still pay by check using the attached form but we encourage you to pay online if possible.

Thank you for your support of Midwestern mint growers!

Sincerely,

Indiana Mint Market Development & Research Council



College of Agriculture



2025 Annual Midwest Mint Growers Conference Holiday Inn – Lafayette City Centre – Lafayette, Indiana February 27-28, 2025

Main Event Sponsorship Opportunities

\$300
\$500
\$1,000
\$2,500

Specific Sponsorship Opportunities

Breakfast	\$2,000
Banquet	\$2,500

Please print neatly

Sponsorship Amount:	\$
---------------------	----

Company Name:	·	

Contact Person:	 	 	
_			

Address:			
_			

Zip Code:

Phone: ______

Email: ______

Note:

Make sponsorship checks payable to Purdue University noting the "2025 Mint Growers Conference."

Return by mail to: Meredith Cobb Ag Research and Graduate Education 615 Mitch Daniels Blvd West Lafayette, IN 47907